LMV321 Single/ LMV358 Dual/ LMV324 Quad
General Purpose, Low Voltage, Rail-to-Rail Output
Operational Amplifiers
General Description
The LMV358/324 are low voltage (2.7–5.5V) versions of the
dual and quad commodity op amps, LM358/324, which cur-
rently operate at 5–30V. The LMV321 is the single version.
The LMV321/358/324 are the most cost effective solutions

Ordering Information
Package
Temperature Range
Packaging Marking Transport Media NSC DrawingIndustrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
5-Pin SC70-5 LMV321M7 A12 1k Units Tape and Reel MAA05
LMV321M7X A12 3k Units Tape and Reel
5-Pin SOT23-5 LMV321M5 A13 1k Units Tape and Reel MA05B
LMV321M5X A13 3k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin Small Outline LMV358M LMV358M Rails
M08A
LMV358MX LMV358M 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
8-Pin MSOP LMV358MM LMV358 1k Units Tape and Reel
MUA08A
LMV358MMX LMV358 3.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin Small Outline LMV324M LMV324M Rails
M14A
LMV324MX LMV324M 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
14-Pin TSSOP LMV324MT LMV324MT Rails
MTC14
LMV324MTX LMV324MT 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2)
Machine Model 100V
Human Body Model
LMV358/324 2000V
LMV321 900V
Differential Input Voltage ± Supply Voltage
Supply Voltage (V+–V −) 5.5V
Output Short Circuit to V + (Note 3)